
Bryan (TN) (14-15, 7-7 AAC) -vs- Milligan (TN) (25-6, 14-4 AAC)
3/21/2026 at Milligan, Tenn. (Anglin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack McLaury (5-2)
Loss: Jd McCurry (2-3)
HBP: Jd McCurry, Chris Hall
PB: Evan Robinson (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bryan (TN) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 3
Milligan (TN) 0 0 2 0 1 2 X 5 6 0

Bryan (TN) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cyrus Campos ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jayron Morris 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Will Curcio 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lane Brooks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denajh Williams 2b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Morgan Halliday dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Cade Cook rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Balliew rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Reynolds lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Logan Stradley cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Evan Robinson c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jd McCurry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Black p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Nettles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 0 3 4

2B: Cade Cook (1)
SF: Jack Reynolds (1)
E: Cyrus Campos (1); Will Curcio (1); Logan Stradley (1)
DP: 1

Milligan (TN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braxton Baird ss 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Gaven Jones 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cade Kalehuawehe c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Hartley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller Spence pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Melton rf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Landon Lutterman 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Luis Quintero dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Nick Iezzi cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Devin Gutierrez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Moss lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jack McLaury p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 4 3 2 6

2B: Brody Melton (1); Nick Iezzi (1)
SF: Braxton Baird (1)
SB: Nick Iezzi (1); Nick Moss (1)
CS: Miller Spence (1)
HBP: Braxton Baird (1); Cade Kalehuawehe (1)

Bryan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jd McCurry (L, 2-3) 2.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 4 50
Jackson Black 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
Chris Hall 2.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 5 0 31
Ty Nettles 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 15
Totals 6 5 4 3 2 2 0 2 0 23 29 9 5 101

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack McLaury (W, 5-2) 7.0 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 12 6 91
Totals 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 12 6 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bryan (TN) - Top of 1st LIO BUF
Cyrus Campos grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBSBB). 0 0
Jayron Morris singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Will Curcio flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Denajh Williams singled to right field (1-2 BFF); Jayron Morris advanced to second. 0 0
Morgan Halliday flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 1st LIO BUF
Braxton Baird walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 0 0
Gaven Jones walked (3-1 SBBBB); Braxton Baird advanced to second. 0 0
Cade Kalehuawehe grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Gaven Jones advanced to second; Braxton Baird
advanced to third. 0 0
Brody Melton flied out to 1b (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Landon Lutterman struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0

Bryan (TN) - Top of 2nd LIO BUF
Cade Cook grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Jack Reynolds flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Logan Stradley flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 2nd LIO BUF
Luis Quintero reached first on an error by ss (3-2 BBFFB). 0 0
Nick Iezzi reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Luis Quintero out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Devin Gutierrez grounded into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFB); Nick Iezzi out on the play. 0 0

Bryan (TN) - Top of 3rd LIO BUF
Evan Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Cyrus Campos flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jayron Morris flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 3rd LIO BUF
Nick Moss grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Braxton Baird hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Gaven Jones singled to left field (1-2 FBSF); Braxton Baird advanced to second. 0 0
Cade Kalehuawehe reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BBF); Gaven Jones advanced to second; Braxton
Baird advanced to third. 0 0
Cole Hartley pinch ran for Cade Kalehuawehe. 0 0
Brody Melton doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Cole Hartley advanced to third; Gaven Jones scored;
Braxton Baird scored. 0 2
Miller Spence pinch ran for Cole Hartley. 0 2
Landon Lutterman popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 2
Jackson Black to p for Jd McCurry. 0 2
Luis Quintero grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 0 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 4th LIO BUF
Cade Kalehuawehe to c for Miller Spence. 0 2
Will Curcio flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2
Denajh Williams struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 2
Morgan Halliday flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 4th LIO BUF



Chris Hall to p for Jackson Black. 0 2
Nick Iezzi singled to right field (0-1 S). 0 2
Devin Gutierrez flied out to rf (0-2 FFF). 0 2
Nick Moss flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Nick Iezzi stole second. 0 2
Braxton Baird flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Bryan (TN) - Top of 5th LIO BUF
Cade Cook doubled to right field (0-0). 0 2
Jackson Balliew pinch ran for Cade Cook. 0 2
Jack Reynolds flied out to lf, SAC (2-2 BKBFFF); Jackson Balliew advanced to third. 0 2
Logan Stradley grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Jackson Balliew scored. 1 2
Evan Robinson flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 5th LIO BUF
Jackson Balliew to rf. 1 2
Gaven Jones flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Cade Kalehuawehe hit by pitch (3-2 BBKSH). 1 2
Miller Spence pinch ran for Cade Kalehuawehe. 1 2
Miller Spence out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2
Brody Melton walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 2
Landon Lutterman singled (0-1 F); Brody Melton advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by cf. 1 2
Landon Lutterman advanced to second on a passed ball; Brody Melton scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 3
Luis Quintero lined out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 1 3

Bryan (TN) - Top of 6th LIO BUF
Cade Kalehuawehe to c for Miller Spence. 1 3
Cyrus Campos flied out to cf (3-2 KBKFBB). 1 3
Jayron Morris grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFFFFBF). 1 3
Will Curcio singled to center field (2-0 BB). 1 3
Denajh Williams singled to right field (0-1 F); Will Curcio advanced to second. 1 3
Lane Brooks pinch ran for Will Curcio. 1 3
Morgan Halliday grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 3

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 6th LIO BUF
Will Curcio to 3b for Lane Brooks. 1 3
Ty Nettles to p for Chris Hall. 1 3
Nick Iezzi doubled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Nick Iezzi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Devin Gutierrez struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 3
Nick Moss singled to center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Nick Iezzi scored. 1 4
Nick Moss stole second. 1 4
Nick Moss advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Braxton Baird flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-2 SKFB); Nick Moss scored. 1 5
Gaven Jones flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 5

Bryan (TN) - Top of 7th LIO BUF
Jackson Balliew out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 1 5
Jack Reynolds struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBFS). 1 5
Logan Stradley flied out to cf (2-2 BSFB). 1 5

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 7th LIO BUF



 


